## **Copyright Protection Terms and Conditions for Young Innovator Award**

## 1. Introduction

The following terms and conditions outline the copyright protection policies for the Young Innovator Award. The purpose of these policies is to ensure that all participants in the award program comply with copyright laws and do not infringe on the intellectual property rights of others.

#### 2. Copyright Ownership

Participants in the Young Innovator Award are responsible for ensuring that all materials submitted for consideration in the award program are their original work, or that they have obtained the necessary permissions and licenses to use materials owned by others.

#### 3. Use of Third-Party Materials

Participants may use third-party materials in their submissions only if they have obtained the necessary permissions and licenses to use such materials. Participants must provide proper attribution for any third-party materials used in their submissions.

#### 4. Copyright Infringement

The Young Innovator Award takes copyright infringement very seriously. If a submission is found to violate copyright laws or infringe on the intellectual property rights of others, it will be immediately disqualified from consideration in the award program.

#### 5. Indemnification

Participants in the Young Innovator Award agree to indemnify and hold harmless the award committee, its members, and its affiliates from any claims or damages arising from the use of materials submitted for consideration in the award program. This includes, but is not limited to, claims of copyright infringement or violation of intellectual property rights.

#### 6. Notification of Infringement

If a participant in the Young Innovator Award becomes aware of any infringement of copyright or intellectual property rights by another participant, they should notify the award committee immediately.

## 7. Disqualification

Participants who violate these copyright protection terms and conditions may be disqualified from consideration in the award program.

# 8. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions

By participating in the Young Innovator Award, participants agree to abide by these copyright protection terms and conditions. The award committee reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time.

I acknowledge that I have read and understood the copyright terms above and agree to its terms.
Signature of Parent/Guardian:
Date:
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian:
Printed Name of Child:
Signature of Child (if over 18 years of age):
Date: